507829124 03/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7876259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN JOHN DICK	09/04/2019
JAMES STERLING BERGSTRA	09/11/2019
LAVI SHPIGELMAN	09/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINDRED SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	169 STILLMAN STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16696053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: victoria.carrera@seedip.com

SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	540082.424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YIHENG LI
SIGNATURE:	/yihengli/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 063176 FRAME: 0771 507829124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Ryan John Dick	169 Stillman Street, San Francisco, CA 94107	
James Sterling Bergstra	169 Stillman Street, San Francisco, CA 94107	, and
Lavi Shpigelman	169 Stillman Street, San Francisco, CA 94107	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTINUOUS GRASP VERIFICATION USING VIDEO FOR A ROBOT MANIPULATOR," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/771,911, filed on November 27, 2018;

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address
Kindred Systems Inc.	169 Stillman Street, San Francisco, CA 94107

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ryan John Dick signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 2019-09-12	Signed at	335 four	Sale same	Torondo	<=>//
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Wit	ness)		

Spt 11, 2019 Date 1	Jaynes Stepling Bergstra	(Assignor)
	tisfactory evidence that James Sterling a voluntary act for the uses and purpo	
Date <u>Sept. 11, 2019</u> <u>Bryan Prij Yih Chan</u> J(Name of Witness)	Signed at 325 Front St. L. (Signature of Witness)	
<u> </u>	Lavi Shpigelman	(Assignor)
	factory evidence that Lavi Shpigelman sect for the uses and purposes mentioned	
Date	Signed at 325 Fruit St. W. T	onto ON
Ryan Dick (Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness	5)

	Kindred Systems Inc.
9/4/19	Assistance (Assistance)
Date	(Signatory Signature)
	Maulin Shah, Attorney, Kindred Systems, Inc.
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Docket No. 540082.424P1 [424P1_Assignment - for signature